
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Count 2043 888 2782 1500 7213
Semester Credit Hours 27402 5358 37514 9018 79292

First-Time Freshmen 342 4 467 11 824
Other First-Time 29 2 41 1 73
CHS 43 212 34 334 623

All Freshman 570 243 697 375 1885
Sophomore 415 90 586 126 1217
Junior 442 111 628 241 1422
Senior 492 214 757 388 1851

Undergrads 1919 658 2668 1130 6375
Graduate 114 227 109 367 817
Doctoral 10 3 5 3 21

White 50 21 61 34 166
Black 13 7 10 5 35
Hispanic 1823 808 2621 1436 6688
Asian/Pacific 14 9 13 10 46
American Ind 2 0 0 1 3
Hawaiian 2 0 1 2 5
International 135 37 70 11 253
Unknown 4 6 6 1 17

Under 18 92 222 117 353 784
18-19 708 33 996 55 1792
20-21 570 90 791 142 1593
22-24 432 182 536 298 1448
25-29 161 168 180 302 811
30-34 49 101 88 144 382
35-39 17 30 38 90 175
40-49 13 51 30 81 175
50-64 1 11 6 34 52
65 and Over 0 0 0 1 1

Texas Counties 1889 851 2686 1489 6915
Foreign Countries 124 34 55 8 221
Other States 30 3 41 3 77
No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1238 551 1614 849 4252
College of Business Admin 557 197 386 157 1297
College of Education 155 87 426 367 1035
College of Nursing & Health Sci 82 52 338 117 589

Overall Average Age 22
Undergraduae Average Age 21.39
Graduate Average Age 30.30
Doctoral Average Age 34.81
Women Average Age 22.66
Men Average Age 22.11
Undergraduate 22 and Over 2214

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students

Men Women

Average Age 
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Enrollment Across Gender And Load



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Student Count 3 46 35 5 6688 253 17 166 7213
Semester Credit Hours 28 494 414 48 73428 2889 158 1833 79292

Women 1 23 15 3 4057 81 7 95 4282
Men 2 23 20 2 2631 172 10 71 2931

Full Time 2 27 23 3 4444 205 10 111 4825
Part Time 1 19 12 2 2244 48 7 55 2388

First-Time Freshmen 0 2 3 0 783 16 1 19 824
Other First-Time 0 1 0 0 71 0 0 1 73
CHS 1 6 0 3 586 1 6 20 623

All Freshman 2 9 3 3 1776 34 8 50 1885
Sophomore 0 7 5 1 1159 23 0 22 1217
Junior 1 5 5 0 1351 27 1 32 1422
Senior 0 10 11 1 1745 36 8 40 1851

Undergrad Full-Time 2 22 21 3 4313 112 10 104 4587
Undergrad Part-Time 1 9 3 2 1718 8 7 40 1788
Graduate Full-Time 0 3 2 0 129 84 0 5 223
Graduate Part-Time 0 9 8 0 523 40 0 14 594
Doctoral Full-Time 0 2 0 0 2 9 0 2 15
Doctoral Part-Time 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 6

Under 18 1 7 0 3 737 7 6 23 784
18-19 1 7 5 0 1708 33 2 36 1792
20-21 0 7 8 1 1507 38 1 31 1593
22-24 1 11 7 0 1318 76 6 29 1448
25-29 0 3 6 0 710 71 2 19 811
30-34 0 3 4 0 349 18 0 8 382
35-39 0 3 1 1 160 4 0 6 175
40-49 0 5 4 0 152 5 0 9 175
50-64 0 0 0 0 46 1 0 5 52
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Texas Counties 3 40 22 3 6648 42 15 142 6915
Foreign Countries 0 0 0 0 11 207 1 2 221
Other States 0 6 13 2 29 4 1 22 77
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 2 21 15 5 4031 61 13 104 4252
College of Business Admin 1 9 8 0 1070 173 2 34 1297
College of Education 0 8 10 0 987 8 1 21 1035
College of Nurs & HealthSci 0 8 2 0 560 11 1 7 589

Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2015 



Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Type
First Time Freshman 371 6 507 12 896
Graduate 43 37 21 38 139
Transfer 111 50 186 107 454
Transfer Freshman 9 2 9 20
Total 534 95 723 157 1509

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level
Doctoral 13 8 21
Graduate 467 80 270 817
Undergraduate 3789 165 2421 6375
Total 4269 245 2699 7213

College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD
Total 

Students
AS 623 522 279 757 767 1028 274 2 4252
BA 0 144 80 155 260 353 286 19 1297
ED 0 100 42 118 239 319 217 0 1035
NH 0 130 35 127 134 124 40 0 589
UC 0 1 2 1 9 27 0 0 40
Total 623 897 438 1158 1409 1851 817 21 7213

Enrollment by Student College 

New Students Under 30 for Fall 2015 

Men Women

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 17 11 5 3780 53 13 95 3976
BA 1 3 1 907 50 2 28 992
ED 7 10 777 8 1 15 818
NH 4 2 527 9 1 6 549
UC 40 40

*Total Undergraduate 3 31 24 5 6031 120 17 144 6375

Graduate AS 4 4 249 8 9 274
BA 3 6 160 114 3 286
ED 1 210 6 217
NH 4 33 2 1 40

*Total Graduate 0 12 10 0 652 124 0 19 817

Doctoral AS 2 2
BA 3 1 3 9 3 19

*Total Doctoral 0 3 1 0 5 9 0 3 21
TOTAL 3 46 35 5 6688 253 17 166 7213

Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2015 



Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total
Student Count 221 77 6915 7213
Semester Credit Hours 2530 1106 75656 79292

Women 63 44 4175 4282
Men 158 33 2740 2931

Full Time 179 71 4575 4825
Part Time 42 6 2340 2388

First-Time Freshmen 18 7 799 824
Other First-Time 0 0 73 73
CHS 0 0 623 623

All Freshman 35 14 1836 1885
Sophomore 18 11 1188 1217
Junior 20 19 1383 1422
Senior 22 25 1804 1851

Undergrad Full-Time 92 67 4428 4587
Undergrad Part-Time 3 2 1783 1788
Graduate Full-Time 79 3 141 223
Graduate Part-Time 39 3 552 594
Doctoral Full-Time 8 1 6 15
Doctoral Part-Time 0 1 5 6

White 2 22 142 166
Black 0 13 22 35
Hispanic 11 29 6648 6688
Asian/Pacific 0 6 40 46
American Ind 0 0 3 3
International 207 4 42 253
Unknown 1 1 15 17

Under 18 7 1 776 784
18-19 30 17 1745 1792
20-21 27 29 1537 1593
22-24 66 20 1362 1448
25-29 68 4 739 811
30-34 15 2 365 382
35-39 4 2 169 175
40-49 4 1 170 175
50-64 0 1 51 52
65 and Over 0 0 1 1

College of Arts & Sciences 49 37 4166 4252
College of Business Admin 161 18 1118 1297
College of Education 8 21 1006 1035
College of Nursing & Health Sci 3 1 585 589

Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2015 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students



FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

AS Concurrent Enrolled HS 623 106 729
Continuing 255 544 586 952 179 2 2518
First Time Freshman 490 28 4 522
Graduate 61 61
Readmit Graduate 34 34
Returning Undergraduate 6 29 25 63 123
Transfer 11 76 156 13 256
Transfer Freshman 7 2 9

*Total AS 1392 785 771 1028 274 2 4252

BA Continuing 63 122 184 326 189 17 901
First Time Freshman 127 12 5 144
Graduate 80 1 81
Graduate Doctoral 1 1
Readmit Graduate 17 17
Returning Undergraduate 4 5 17 19 45
Transfer 11 27 59 8 105
Transfer Freshman 2 1 3

*Total BA 207 167 265 353 286 19 1297

ED Continuing 35 87 183 303 138 746
First Time Freshman 94 3 3 100
Graduate 40 40
Post Baccalaureate 2 2
Readmit Graduate 39 39
Returning Undergraduate 3 6 12 11 32
Transfer 2 23 44 3 72
Transfer Freshman 2 2 4

*Total ED 136 121 242 319 217 0 1035

NH Continuing 31 93 100 110 19 353
First Time Freshman 112 16 1 1 130
Graduate 21 21
Returning Undergraduate 2 8 9 19
Transfer 1 30 26 4 61
Transfer Freshman 3 2 5

*Total NH 147 143 135 124 40 0 589

UC Continuing 2 6 25 33
First Time Freshman 1 1
Returning Undergraduate 2 2
Transfer 1 3 4

*Total UC 3 1 9 27 0 0 40
TOTAL 1885 1217 1422 1851 817 21 7213

Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2015 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry 



Level Eth
Part-Time

Women
Full-Time
Women

Part-Time
Men

Full-Time
Men

Total
Count

Women
Hours

Men 
Hours

Total
Hours

Doctoral Asian 0 1 1 1 3 9 15 24

Black 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3

Hispanic 2 1 1 1 5 15 15 30

International 0 3 0 6 9 27 63 90

White 0 0 1 2 3 0 21 21

Total Doctoral 3 5 3 10 21 54 114 168

Graduate Asian 5 1 4 2 12 34 49 83

Black 4 0 4 2 10 23 42 65

Hispanic 342 83 181 46 652 2571 1409 3980

International 8 22 32 62 124 292 881 1173

White 8 3 6 2 19 69 57 126

Total Graduate 367 109 227 114 817 2989 2438 5427

Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 2 3 3 25 28

Asian 5 11 4 11 31 201 186 387

Black 0 10 3 11 24 153 193 346

Hawaiian 2 1 0 2 5 21 27 48

Hispanic 1092 2537 626 1776 6031 41423 27995 69418

International 3 45 5 67 120 637 989 1626

Unknown 1 6 6 4 17 88 70 158

White 26 58 14 46 144 963 723 1686

Total Undergraduate 1130 2668 658 1919 6375 43489 30208 73697

Total 1500 2782 888 2043 7213 46532 32760 79292

Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Fall 2015 

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry 


